OPEN HOUSE AND PUBLIC HEARING



A NEW BIKEWAY SERVING YOUR COMMUNITY... TELL US WHAT YOU THINK!

You are invited to an open house and public hearing for the Howard – Orange Bikeway project. The proposed bikeway will provide new biking and walking connections between North Park and City Heights. At the meeting, you will have the opportunity to talk with project team members and provide feedback. The public hearing will be held from 6:45 to 8 p.m. and will be preceded by an open house showcasing project features and updates from 6 to 6:45 p.m.

DATE AND LOCATION

Thursday, July 27, 2017 | 6–8 p.m. 6 - 6:45 p.m. Open House | 6:45 - 8 p.m. Public Hearing

The Lafayette Hotel, Mississippi Ballroom 2223 El Cajon Boulevard, San Diego, CA 92104

PROJECT MAP KENSINGTON NORMAL ΔΠΔΜς ΔΥΕ UNIVERSITY TALMADGE & EL CAJON BLVD EL CAJON BLVD HILLCREST ΡΟΙΚ ΔΥΕ 805 15 LINIVERSITY AVE TZ MAMTHRIW NORTH PARK Proposed Howard – Orange Bikeway Proposed and Existing Regional **Bikeway Connections**

HOWARD – ORANGE BIKEWAY

The Howard – Orange Bikeway will be more than 3 miles and is one of six segments planned as part of the San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG) 13-mile North Park | Mid-City Bikeways. These bikeways will make it safer and easier for people of all ages and abilities to bike to more places within and between the North Park and Mid-City communities.

PROVIDE YOUR FEEDBACK

The July 27 open house and public hearing marks an important step for the Howard -Orange Bikeway project, SANDAG, as the lead agency under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), will hold a public hearing to hear comments on the proposed project. During the open house portion of the meeting, attendees will have the opportunity to talk with project team members and provide feedback. Spanish translation and interpretation will be provided. The SANDAG Transportation Committee is anticipated to consider whether the proposed project is exempt from CEQA at its September 15, 2017 meeting. Comments collected at the public hearing and open house and written responses to those comments will be provided to the Transportation Committee for its consideration before their September 15. 2017 meeting.

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Contact Project Manager, Alison Moss (619) 595-5354 or alison.moss@sandag.org

KeepSanDiegoMoving.com/HowardOrangeBikeway











In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), this document is available in alternate formats by contacting the SANDAG ADA Coordinator, the Director of Administration, at (619) 699-1900 or (619) 699-1904 (TTY).